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Aqua Teen Hunger Force - Shawn McDonald
Jon Kitna QB DAL @ ARI  * 251 16.73
Michael Vick QB PHI vs MIN  * 504 33.60
Felix Jones RB DAL @ ARI  * 274 18.27
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs CAR  * 370 24.67
Miles Austin WR DAL @ ARI  * 304 20.27
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ MIA  * 387 25.80
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs CAR  * 312 20.80
Jason Witten TE DAL @ ARI  * 321 21.40
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI vs NYJ  * 287 19.13
Troy Smith QB SFO @ STL 111 7.40
Matt Forte RB CHI vs NYJ 391 26.07
Donald Brown RB IND @ OAK 166 11.07
Chris Ivory RB NOR @ ATL 170 11.33
Mike Williams WR SEA @ TAM 210 14.00
Dustin Keller TE NYJ @ CHI 206 13.73
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ BUF 227 15.13

BREAKIN'--OZONE&TURBO - maurice williams
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs SDG  * 346 23.07
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs SDG  * 315 21.00
Michael Bush RB OAK vs IND  * 175 11.67
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs TEN  * 484 32.27
Devin Hester WR CHI vs NYJ  * 167 11.13
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ GNB  * 282 18.80
Pierre Garcon WR IND @ OAK  * 234 15.60
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN @ PHI  * 155 10.33
Oakland Raiders D/ST OAK vs IND  * 203 13.53
Brett Favre QB MIN @ PHI 154 10.27
Matt Cassel QB KAN vs TEN 346 23.07
Darren Sproles RB SDG @ CIN 187 12.47
Mike Hart RB IND @ OAK 60 4.00
Mike Williams WR SEA @ TAM 210 14.00
Nate Washington WR TEN @ KAN 188 12.53
Jason Avant WR PHI vs MIN 159 10.60
James Jones WR GNB vs NYG 210 14.00

Bacdafucup - Dino Woods
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ CIN  * 473 31.53
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ DEN  * 398 26.53
Steven Jackson RB STL vs SFO  * 392 26.13
Ryan Torain RB WAS @ JAC  * 211 14.07
Santana Moss WR WAS @ JAC  * 326 21.73
Marques Colston WR NOR @ ATL  * 324 21.60
Mike Williams WR TAM vs SEA  * 293 19.53
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ DEN  * 114 7.60
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ CLE  * 231 15.40
Sam Bradford QB STL vs SFO 277 18.47
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ TAM 205 13.67
Pierre Thomas RB NOR @ ATL 134 8.93
Donald Driver WR GNB vs NYG 163 10.87
Sidney Rice WR MIN @ PHI 81 5.40
Steve Breaston WR ARI vs DAL 193 12.87
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ ARI I/R 195 13.00
Randy McMichael TE SDG @ CIN 60 4.00
Jimmy Graham TE NOR @ ATL 106 7.07

Charlie Don't Surf - John Decker
Tom Brady QB NWE @ BUF  * 469 31.27
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs NYG  * 467 31.13
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ GNB  * 197 13.13
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ CIN  * 272 18.13
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ CLE  * 229 15.27
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN vs SDG  * 246 16.40
Mike Thomas WR JAC vs WAS  * 252 16.80
Jason Witten TE DAL @ ARI  * 321 21.40
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN vs TEN  * 212 14.13
Shaun Hill QB DET @ MIA 225 15.00
Matthew Stafford QB DET @ MIA I/R 72 4.80
Jason Snelling RB ATL vs NOR 185 12.33
Jahvid Best RB DET @ MIA 293 19.53
Randy Moss WR TEN @ KAN 119 7.44
Steve Smith WR CAR @ PIT 143 9.53
Robert Meachem WR NOR @ ATL 179 11.93
Eddie Royal WR DEN vs HOU 191 12.73
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI vs NYJ 287 19.13

Cordovas - Justin Woods
Rex Grossman QB WAS @ JAC  * 50 3.33
Eli Manning QB NYG @ GNB  * 364 24.27
Brian Westbrook RB SFO @ STL  * 111 7.40
Arian Foster RB HOU @ DEN  * 573 38.20
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ OAK  * 386 25.73
Mike Sims-Walker WR JAC vs WAS  * 186 12.40
Anthony Armstrong WR WAS @ JAC  * 164 10.93
Kevin Boss TE NYG @ GNB  * 133 8.87
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @ CIN  * 276 18.40
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ @ CHI 276 18.40
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs WAS 403 26.87
Pierre Thomas RB NOR @ ATL 134 8.93
Felix Jones RB DAL @ ARI 274 18.27
Jabar Gaffney WR DEN vs HOU 231 15.40
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ CIN 185 12.33
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ ARI I/R 195 13.00
Greg Olsen TE CHI vs NYJ 126 8.40
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE vs BAL 200 13.33

Dee's Nuts - Jonathan Williams
Kerry Collins QB TEN @ KAN  * 136 9.07
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs NYG  * 467 31.13
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs IND  * 447 29.80
Arian Foster RB HOU @ DEN  * 573 38.20
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs DAL  * 304 20.27
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs MIN  * 318 21.20
Kenny Britt WR TEN @ KAN  * 234 15.60
Chris Cooley TE WAS @ JAC  * 239 15.93
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CAR  * 338 22.53
Jason Campbell QB OAK vs IND 217 14.47
Kyle Orton QB DEN vs HOU 350 23.33
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs WAS 403 26.87
Jahvid Best RB DET @ MIA 293 19.53
Toby Gerhart RB MIN @ PHI 101 6.73
Terrell Owens WR CIN vs SDG I/R 317 21.13
Pierre Garcon WR IND @ OAK 234 15.60
Davone Bess WR MIA vs DET 252 16.80
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @ CIN 276 18.40

Enigmas - Kenneth Woods
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs SDG  * 346 23.07
Alex Smith QB SFO @ STL  * 175 11.67
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ PHI  * 440 29.33
Michael Bush RB OAK vs IND  * 175 11.67
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ CLE  * 229 15.27
Brandon Lloyd WR DEN vs HOU  * 425 28.33
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ @ CHI  * 242 16.13
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET @ MIA  * 233 15.53
New York Jets D/ST NYJ @ CHI  * 227 15.13
Brett Favre QB MIN @ PHI 154 10.27
Reggie Bush RB NOR @ ATL 84 5.60
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ PIT I/R 107 7.13
Rashad Jennings RB JAC vs WAS 125 8.33
Steve Smith WR CAR @ PIT 143 9.53
Brandon Marshall WR MIA vs DET 285 19.00
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ STL 209 13.93
Jordan Shipley WR CIN vs SDG 184 12.27
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN @ PHI 189 12.60

FEAR ITSELF - Pennywise/Victor Woods
Jon Kitna QB DAL @ ARI  * 251 16.73
Michael Vick QB PHI vs MIN  * 504 33.60
Steven Jackson RB STL vs SFO  * 392 26.13
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs MIN  * 491 32.73
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs DAL  * 304 20.27
Wes Welker WR NWE @ BUF  * 294 19.60
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ CIN  * 71 4.73
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET @ MIA  * 233 15.53
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CAR  * 338 22.53
Tony Romo QB DAL @ ARI I/R 173 11.53
Kevin Kolb QB PHI vs MIN 95 6.33
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs CAR 370 24.67
Matt Forte RB CHI vs NYJ 391 26.07
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs TEN 374 24.93
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs MIN 331 22.07
Johnny Knox WR CHI vs NYJ 257 17.13
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ CIN 274 18.27
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @ ATL 255 17.00
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Ghost-Face Killers - Jarrod Jacobs
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CAR  * 295 19.67
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs IND  * 447 29.80
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CLE  * 448 29.87
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs BAL  * 463 30.87
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ DEN  * 393 26.20
Miles Austin WR DAL @ ARI  * 304 20.27
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs CAR  * 312 20.80
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC vs WAS  * 222 14.80
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM vs SEA  * 207 13.80
David Garrard QB JAC vs WAS 322 21.47
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs NYJ 318 21.20
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ TAM 205 13.67
Donald Driver WR GNB vs NYG 163 10.87
Brandon Lloyd WR DEN vs HOU 425 28.33
Dallas Clark TE IND @ OAK I/R 129 8.60
Benjamin Watson TE CLE vs BAL 211 14.07
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO @ STL 181 12.07
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL vs SFO 203 13.53

I'm Joey Stylin' On You - Leroy Woods
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ CIN  * 473 31.53
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs NOR  * 352 23.47
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ PHI  * 440 29.33
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs HOU  * 302 20.13
Brandon Marshall WR MIA vs DET  * 285 19.00
Marques Colston WR NOR @ ATL  * 324 21.60
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ GNB  * 366 24.40
Kellen Winslow TE TAM vs SEA  * 221 14.73
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs NYG  * 277 18.47
Ricky Williams RB MIA vs DET 189 12.60
Thomas Jones RB KAN vs TEN 250 16.67
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ GNB 406 27.07
Braylon Edwards WR NYJ @ CHI 242 16.13
Ben Obomanu WR SEA @ TAM 147 9.80
Austin Collie WR IND @ OAK 242 16.13
Todd Heap TE BAL @ CLE 151 10.07
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ GNB 246 16.40

Legion of Doom - Ed Mitchell
Drew Brees QB NOR @ ATL  * 480 32.00
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs NWE  * 286 19.07
Michael Turner RB ATL vs NOR  * 365 24.33
Danny Woodhead RB NWE @ BUF  * 234 15.60
Deion Branch WR NWE @ BUF  * 240 16.00
DeSean Jackson WR PHI vs MIN  * 318 21.20
Earl Bennett WR CHI vs NYJ  * 172 11.47
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ STL  * 264 17.60
New York Jets D/ST NYJ @ CHI  * 227 15.13
Troy Smith QB SFO @ STL 111 7.40
Joseph Addai RB IND @ OAK 158 10.53
Donald Brown RB IND @ OAK 166 11.07
James Starks RB GNB vs NYG 16 1.07
Danny Amendola WR STL vs SFO 242 16.13
Brian Hartline WR MIA vs DET 173 11.53
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE @ BUF 183 12.20
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN @ KAN 192 12.80

M & M EXPRESS - Travis Oiler
Peyton Manning QB IND @ OAK  * 478 31.87
Josh Freeman QB TAM vs SEA  * 344 22.93
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ @ CHI  * 357 23.80
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs HOU  * 302 20.13
Jabar Gaffney WR DEN vs HOU  * 231 15.40
Lee Evans WR BUF vs NWE  * 151 10.07
Wes Welker WR NWE @ BUF  * 294 19.60
Visanthe Shiancoe TE MIN @ PHI  * 155 10.33
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN vs TEN  * 212 14.13
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ @ CHI 276 18.40
Ricky Williams RB MIA vs DET 189 12.60
Ryan Grant RB GNB vs NYG I/R 4 0.27
Danny Woodhead RB NWE @ BUF 234 15.60
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ CIN 272 18.13
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ GNB 366 24.40
Austin Collie WR IND @ OAK 242 16.13
Jeremy Shockey TE NOR @ ATL 127 8.47
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN @ KAN 192 12.80

Meat Grinder - Jeff Kridler
Peyton Manning QB IND @ OAK  * 478 31.87
Ronnie Brown RB MIA vs DET  * 245 16.33
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs NWE  * 303 20.20
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ CIN  * 173 11.53
Roddy White WR ATL vs NOR  * 434 28.93
Steve Breaston WR ARI vs DAL  * 193 12.87
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ STL  * 209 13.93
Dustin Keller TE NYJ @ CHI  * 206 13.73
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ CLE  * 231 15.40
Chad Henne QB MIA vs DET 259 17.27
Chris Wells RB ARI vs DAL 93 6.20
Hines Ward WR PIT vs CAR 214 14.27
Roy Williams WR DAL @ ARI 158 10.53
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ PHI 277 18.47
Golden Tate WR SEA @ TAM 52 3.47
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs SDG 167 11.13
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ TAM 149 9.93

Painted Platypus - Brian
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ CLE  * 353 23.53
Josh Freeman QB TAM vs SEA  * 344 22.93
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ KAN  * 431 28.73
Rashad Jennings RB JAC vs WAS  * 125 8.33
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ MIA  * 387 25.80
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs NWE  * 322 21.47
Kenny Britt WR TEN @ KAN  * 234 15.60
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ DEN  * 114 7.60
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs MIN  * 197 13.13
Sam Bradford QB STL vs SFO 277 18.47
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ PIT 173 11.53
Ryan Torain RB WAS @ JAC 211 14.07
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM vs SEA 239 15.93
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ @ CHI 217 14.47
Sidney Rice WR MIN @ PHI 81 5.40
Jacob Tamme TE IND @ OAK 197 13.13
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ BUF 227 15.13

Sexual Chocolate - Tony Kridler
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ DEN  * 398 26.53
Kyle Orton QB DEN vs HOU  * 350 23.33
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ @ CHI  * 357 23.80
Brandon Jackson RB GNB vs NYG  * 272 18.13
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ CLE  * 261 17.40
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs NYG  * 392 26.13
Mike Williams WR TAM vs SEA  * 293 19.53
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs NOR  * 207 13.80
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL vs NOR  * 230 15.33
Carnell Williams RB TAM vs SEA 191 12.73
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE @ BUF 290 19.33
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ CHI 195 13.00
Santana Moss WR WAS @ JAC 326 21.73
Davone Bess WR MIA vs DET 252 16.80
Chris Cooley TE WAS @ JAC 239 15.93

The Almighty Lemons - Steve Strantz
Tom Brady QB NWE @ BUF  * 469 31.27
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CAR  * 295 19.67
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs SDG  * 315 21.00
Peyton Hillis RB CLE vs BAL  * 463 30.87
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ CIN  * 71 4.73
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs NYG  * 392 26.13
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ GNB  * 282 18.80
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ STL  * 264 17.60
New York Giants D/ST NYG @ GNB  * 246 16.40
Eli Manning QB NYG @ GNB 364 24.27
Brian Westbrook RB SFO @ STL 111 7.40
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ PIT 173 11.53
Randy Moss WR TEN @ KAN 119 7.44
Nate Burleson WR DET @ MIA 177 11.80
Patrick Crayton WR SDG @ CIN I/R 113 7.53
James Jones WR GNB vs NYG 210 14.00
Anthony Armstrong WR WAS @ JAC 164 10.93
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs NYG 277 18.47
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The Replacements - Michele Decker
David Garrard QB JAC vs WAS  * 322 21.47
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vs TEN  * 484 32.27
Tim Hightower RB ARI vs DAL  * 215 14.33
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ DEN  * 393 26.20
Malcom Floyd WR SDG @ CIN  * 185 12.33
Robert Meachem WR NOR @ ATL  * 179 11.93
Danny Amendola WR STL vs SFO  * 242 16.13
Marcedes Lewis TE JAC vs WAS  * 222 14.80
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs DAL  * 194 12.93
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA @ TAM 218 14.53
Maurice Morris RB DET @ MIA 154 10.27
Ronnie Brown RB MIA vs DET 245 16.33
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ CIN 173 11.53
Steve Smith WR NYG @ GNB 167 11.13
Mike Sims-Walker WR JAC vs WAS 186 12.40
Earl Bennett WR CHI vs NYJ 172 11.47
Jacoby Ford WR OAK vs IND 161 10.73

The Ultimate Warriors - Jesse Jones
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs NOR  * 352 23.47
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ GNB  * 406 27.07
Chris Johnson RB TEN @ KAN  * 431 28.73
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE @ BUF  * 290 19.33
Hines Ward WR PIT vs CAR  * 214 14.27
Deion Branch WR NWE @ BUF  * 240 16.00
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ CLE  * 261 17.40
Jacob Tamme TE IND @ OAK  * 197 13.13
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM vs SEA  * 207 13.80
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs NWE 286 19.07
Joseph Addai RB IND @ OAK 158 10.53
Lance Moore WR NOR @ ATL 244 16.27
Eddie Royal WR DEN vs HOU 191 12.73
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ PHI 277 18.47
Zach Miller TE OAK vs IND 199 13.27
Ed Dickson TE BAL @ CLE 35 2.33
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA vs DET 232 15.47

Under Construction - Ryan Sciba
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ CLE  * 353 23.53
Michael Turner RB ATL vs NOR  * 365 24.33
LeSean McCoy RB PHI vs MIN  * 491 32.73
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM vs SEA  * 239 15.93
Reggie Wayne WR IND @ OAK  * 386 25.73
Roddy White WR ATL vs NOR  * 434 28.93
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs NWE  * 322 21.47
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs NOR  * 207 13.80
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE vs BAL  * 200 13.33
Matt Cassel QB KAN vs TEN 346 23.07
Chad Henne QB MIA vs DET 259 17.27
Thomas Jones RB KAN vs TEN 250 16.67
James Starks RB GNB vs NYG 16 1.07
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs TEN 374 24.93
Louis Murphy WR OAK vs IND 153 10.20
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE @ BUF 183 12.20
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI vs MIN 197 13.13

Wa-Wa-Wa-Waterboyz - Jason Reyes
Drew Brees QB NOR @ ATL  * 480 32.00
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ GNB  * 197 13.13
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs NWE  * 303 20.20
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CLE  * 448 29.87
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ @ CHI  * 217 14.47
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI vs MIN  * 331 22.07
Mike Thomas WR JAC vs WAS  * 252 16.80
Kellen Winslow TE TAM vs SEA  * 221 14.73
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @ ATL  * 255 17.00
Tony Romo QB DAL @ ARI I/R 173 11.53
Jay Cutler QB CHI vs NYJ 318 21.20
Brandon Jackson RB GNB vs NYG 272 18.13
Tashard Choice RB DAL @ ARI 94 6.27
Chris Wells RB ARI vs DAL 93 6.20
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs NWE 91 6.07
Anthony Dixon RB SFO @ STL 56 3.73
Keiland Williams RB WAS @ JAC 155 10.33
Chad Ochocinco WR CIN vs SDG 246 16.40

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


